60 AUG 15 AH 11: 16



Public Service Commission and

DATE: August 14, 2000

TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayó)

FROM: Division of Competitive Services (Isler)

RE: Docket No. 992013-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of

PATS Certificate No. 5381 issued to Bestel, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161,

F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees

By Order No. PSC-00-1350-FOF-TC, issued July 26, 2000, the company had until August 2, 2000 to pay with a cashier's check or money order the 1998 and 1999 Regulatory Assessment Fees, including statutory penalty and interest charges, the returned check service charges, and the \$1,000 fine or its certificate was to be canceled administratively. As of this date, the Commission has not received the company's payment. Accordingly, this company's Certificate No. 5381 (TG079) should be canceled administratively and the docket closed.

cc: Division of Competitive Services (Isler)

Division of Legal Services (K. Peña)

ok em elistod